Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT180131 Call Order: 012 Proposal: T4470 District:04

Counties: BROWARD

Road Name: JOHNSON ST (HOLLYWOOD BLVD)

Limits: HOLLYWOOD GARDENS SIDEWALK PROJECT

Project(s): 43467915201(*) Federal Aid No: D417027B

Project(s): 43467915202 Federal Aid No: D417027B

Total Roadway Length: 7.277 Miles Contract Days: 337

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 01/31/18

Total Proposal Length: 7.277 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
Proposal Budget Estimate: $2,916,745.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:
The improvements under this contract consist of widening, sidewalks, pavers, driveways, curb and gutters, drainage

60 Calendar Days

improvements, fencing, signing and pavement marking, bike lanes, shared road pavement markings and lighting on multiple
streets within the Hollywood Gardens Beach area which is bound by Johnson St. (Hollywood Blvd.).

ALT

Section 0001 Roadway

Item

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102- 71- 13
0102- 71- 23
0102-74- 1
0102- 74- 2
0102- 74- 7

0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0104- 10- 3
0104- 18-
0110- 1- 1
0110- 4-10
0110- 7- 1
0120- 71-
0160- 4-
0285-709-
0334- 1-13
0425- 1-541
0425- 1-565
0425- 6-
0436- 1- 1

Call Order: 012 Proposal: T4470
Description

MOBILIZATION (43467915201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43467915201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&l, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE
TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE IlI, 6'

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
SEDIMENT BARRIER

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

CLEARING & GRUBBING (43467915201)

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

MAILBOX, F&l SINGLE

REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) (43467915201)
TYPE B STABILIZATION

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09

SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C

INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'

INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE F, PARTIAL

VALVE BOXES, ADJUST

TRENCH DRAIN, STANDARD

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
ED
LF
LF
ED
ED
LF

ED
ED
LF
EA
LS
SY
EA
LS
SY
SY
TN
EA
EA
EA
LF

Quantity

1.000
1.000
4,472.000
222.000
2,134.000
58,711.000
1,348.000
3,140.000

568.000
84.000
53,822.000
29.000
1.000
6,528.000
72.000
1.000
472.000
472.000
82.800
19.000
4.000
1.000
43.000
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ALT

Iltem
0443-70- 4
0520- 1-10
0522- 2-
0526- 1- 2
0527- 2-
0550- 10-218
0550- 10-420
0570- 1- 2
0999- 16-
0999- 25-
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0700- 1-11
0700- 1-60
0706- 3-
0711-11-123

0711-11-124

0711-11-125

0711-11-141

0711-11-143

0711-11-160
0711-11-170
0711-11-180
0711- 11-224

0711- 14-125

0711- 14-160
0711- 14-170
0711- 16-101
0711- 16-102
0711- 16-201

0711- 16-231

Section 0003 Lighting

0630- 2-12
0635- 2-11
0715- 1-12
0715- 1-60

0715- 4-11

Call Order: 012 Proposal: T4470
Description
FRENCH DRAIN, 24"
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK
DETECTABLE WARNINGS
FENCING, TYPE B, 0.0-5.0', RESET EXISTING
FENCING, WOOD FENCE, 5.1-6.0'
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD
PARTNERING, DO NOT BID (43467915201)
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43467915201)
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43467915202)

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE
RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10
GAP EXTENSION, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE, 12"
FOR ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR
CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE
PULL & SPLICE BOX, Fé&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&l, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6

LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR
OWNS

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE
STANDARD FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
LF
LF
SY
53%
SF
LF
LF
SY
LS
LS
LS

AS
AS
EA
LF

LF

LF

GM

GM

EA
EA
LF
LF

LF

EA
EA
GM
GM
GM

GM

LF
EA
LF
LF

EA

Quantity
1,270.000
65.000
24,357.000
49.000
2,947.000
1,077.000
73.000
29,267.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

199.000
71.000
11,363.000
3,452.000

2,083.000
48.000
0.264
0.113

19.000
158.000
820.000

2,429.000

962.000

32.000
4.000
0.789
4.392
2.496

0.061

90.000
5.000
10,231.000
6,620.000

2.000
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Call Order: 012 Proposal: T4470

ALT ltem Description Unit Quantity
0715- 4-13 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE EA 4.000
STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT
0715- 11-216 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING EA 4.000
POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, PENDANT/TEARDROP
0715-500- 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, CONVENTIONAL EA 8.000
0715-540-000 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, RELOCATE EA 2.000
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